COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUNGOMA



MINISTRY OF ROADS INFRASTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC WORKS

The County Government of Bungoma through the Ministry of Roads, Public Works & Infrastructure Wishes to invite eligible suppliers for the following works under mentioned:-

| S/NO | DESCRIPTION | TENDER NO | NEGOTIATION NUMBER | TARGET GROUP |
|------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| 1. | Routine Maintenance of Roads in Kabuchai, Sirisia and Mt. Elgon Sub Counties | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/033/2019~20 | | Open |
| | (Framework Contracting) Lot 4 | | 783832 | |
| 2. | Routine Maintenance Of Roads In Kanduyi And Bumula Sub Counties | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/030/2019~20 | | Open |
| | (Framework Contracting) Lot 2 | | 783832 | |
| 3. | Routine Maintenance Of Roads In Tongaren And Kimilili Sub Counties | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/029/2019~20 | | Open |
| | (Framework Contracting) Lot 1 | | 783847 | |
| 4. | Routine Maintenance Of Roads In Webuye West And Webuye East Sub Counties | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/032/2019~20 | | Open |
| | Through Framework Contracting Lot 3 | | 783837 | |
| 5. | Provision Of Servicing and Maintenance Of Plant, Machinery and Motor | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/031/2019-20 | | Open |
| | Vehicles | | 783850 | |
| 6. | Provision of servicing and Maintenance of computers and ICT Equipments | BGM/CNTY/RPW/OT/034/2019~20 | | Youth |
| | | | 779374 | |

Complete tender documents must be submitted through the **IFMIS SUPPLIER PORTAL** www.<u>Supplier.treasury.go.ke</u> as per the requirements contained in the tender documents so as to be received on or before the date and time indicated in the IFMIS (**Friday 20th march 2020 at 10:00 am**) bids shall be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representatives who may choose to attend at Ministry of Roads, Infrastructure and Public Works conference hall.

NOTE: Bidders who May experience challenges in accessing and uploading their tenders in the **IFMIS** tender portal should contact the IFMIS Helpdesk (email http://ifmis.go.ke, <u>Tel:0800721477/0204801801</u>) at the treasury or contact Supply Chain Management Office located behind H.E the Governor's office County Government of Bungoma for assistance during official working hours. (**Monday-Friday 8:00am~ 5:00Pm**)

NB: For Mandatory requirements each are specified in the tender documents

CHIEF OFFICER ROADS, INFRASTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC WORKS